

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3003 OF 2022

KIRAN GANESH AHIRE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.69 OF 2023
WITH APPLN/539/2023**

CHANDRAKALA MAROTI KHARABE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1136 OF 2023

BALASAHEB @ SUSHILKUMAR REVAPPA MANE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1146 OF 2023

ANIL NARAYAN DEVKAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1269 OF 2023

GAJANAN SHIVAJI PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.773 OF 2023

POOJA BASANT SHARMA
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Counsel present

CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : JUNE 21, 2023

ORDER :-

Await service. Stand over to 19.07.2023.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP