

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1269 OF 2023

Gajanan s/o Shivaji Patil & ors.

... **APPLICANTS**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & anr.

... **RESPONDENTS**

.....
Mr. H.F. Pawar, Advocate for applicants
Mr. R.V. Dasalkar, A.P.P. for respondent No.1.
Ms. Shilpa Aurangabadkar, Advocate for respondent No.2.
.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 18th OCTOBER, 2023

ORDER :

Time to carry out amendment and place on record
copies of police papers is extended till 1st December 2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-