

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1269 OF 2023

Gajanan Shivaji Patil and Others

..APPLICANTS

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Another

..RESPONDENTS

....
Mr. H.F. Pawar, Advocate for applicants

Mr. V.K. Kotecha, A.P.P. for respondent no.1 – State

Ms. Shilpa Aurangabadkar, Advocate for respondent no.2 (appointed)

....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND

SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ

DATE : 01st DECEMBER, 2023

PER COURT :

1. Leave to amend and place on record copies of the charge-sheet/
police papers.
2. Stand over to 09th January, 2024.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD