



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

93 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1269 OF 2023

GAJANAN SHIVAJI PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. H. F. Pawar, Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. A. D. Wange, APP for Respondent No.1/State.
Ms. Shilpa Aurangabadkar, Advocate for Respondent No.2 (Appointed).
...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 24 SEPTEMBER 2025

ORDER :

- . Await mediation report.
2. Stand over to 03.11.2025.

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm