



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

146 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1269 OF 2023

GAJANAN SHIVAJI PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for applicants : Mr. H.F. Pawar
Addl.PP for the respondent – State : Mr. S.D. Gayal
...

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 3 NOVEMBER 2025

P. C.:

Leave to amend.

2. Stand over to 01.12.2025.

**[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE]
JUDGE**

**[R.G. AVACHAT]
JUDGE**

arp/